10F5

PUMP AND EJECTORS SPARES

Material Description UOM |Tot Plant Stk Bin-No

56000319 |SUCTION VALVE SET 1{64.B.2
(1SET = 1NO)

56000320 |DISCHARGE VALVE SET 1{64.B.2
(1SET = 1NO)

56000321 |PLUNGERL-3 FOR P 353 A/B NOS 1{64.B.4
PT.NO.39-45-13-0 (39-L-3)
PLUNGER 40 DIA

56000322 |TEFLON RING V-3 NOS 15164.B.3

56000324 |LOVEJOY COUPLING COMPLETE NOS 1{64.B.2
SIZE:L110.
MATERIAL:CAST STEEL.

56000325 |WARM WHEEL D-15 SET 1{64.B.3
(1SET = 1NO)

56000326 |WARM SHAFT D-16 SET 1{64.B.2
(1SET = 1NO)

56000330 |GASKET . NOS 16]164.B.4
SIZE: 200 X 149 X 0.5 MM

56000331 |GASKET NOS 3|64.B.6
SIZE: 180 X 120 X 1 MM

56000333 |GASKET NOS 15164.B.5
SIZE: 116 X 75 X 0.5 MM

56000334 |GASKET NOS 3|64.B.5
SIZE: 86 X 65 X 1 MM

56000335 |CROSS HEAD WITH NUT R-2 NOS 1{64.B.2

56000336 |GUDGEON PIN R-3 NOS 1{64.B.5

56000339 |BREATHER ASSEMBLY NOS 1{64.B.3

56000495 |P-502 A/B : GASKET-145X100X1-G NOS 4[66.F.16
LASS FIBP-502 A/B : GASKET

56000496 |P-502 A/B : GASKET-130X90X1-GL NOS 4[66.F.15
ASS FIBEP-502 A/B : GASKE

56000497 |P-502 A/B : GASKET-58X48X1-GLA NOS 6/66.F.12
SS FIBERP-502 A/B : GASKE

56000498 |P-502 A/B : IMPELLER WEAR RING NOS 1[66.F.12
A473-42P-502 A/B : IMPEL

56000499 |P-502 A/B : IMPELLER WEAR RING NOS 1[66.F.13
A473-42P-502 A/B : IMP

56000500 |P-502 A/B : DEFLECTOR-ALUMINIU NOS 2(66.F.14
M : 22 :P-502

56000501 |P-502 A/B : DEFLECTOR-ALUMINIU NOS 2(66.F.14
M : 22/1P-502 A/

56000502 |P-502 A/B : SHAFT SLEEVE(MECH NOS 1[66.F.13
SEAL) : P-

56000504 |P-502 A/B : IMPELLER LOCK NUT- NOS 2(66.F.16
A479-316P-502 A/B : |

56000507 |P-502 A/B : CASING WEAR RING A NOS 3|66.F.11
473-420 P-502 A/B :

56000508 |P-502 A/B : CASING WEAR RING A NOS 3|66.F.12
473-420HP-502 A/B : CAS

56000512 |'O' RINGS FOR P502A/B MECH. NOS 2[435.E.16
SEAL. PART NO:P.
DRG.NO:2E-17355.

56000514 |P-502 A/B : COMPLETE COUPLING SET 1[66.F.8
;1 353P-

56000515 |P-502 A/B : COUPLING SPACER : SET 1[66.F.8
: 35332

56000592 |'O' RING NOS 1{84.C.19
SIZE: 50 X 60 MM

56000879 |CASING GASKET FOR P 103 SS316L NOS 7/84.B.10
ASB FILLED SW WITH OUT C-RING
SIZE:ID 326 X OD 350 X 3MM THK

56000881 |WEARING RING NOS 3|84.A.16

P/N.138625120130193




20F5

PUMP AND EJECTORS SPARES

Material

Description

UOM

Tot Plant Stk

Bin-No

56000882

WEARING RING

NOS

w

84.A.15

P/N.138625130140193

56000883

LABYRINTHS

NOS

84.A.12

P/N.022400180820004

56000884

LABYRINTHS

NOS

84.B.20

P/N.022400180830000

56000886

IMPELLER LOCK NUT

NOS

84.A.11

P/N.042625235240400

56000887

IMPELLER LOCK NUT

NOS

84.B.16

P/N.042625235240401

56000888

CASING WEAR RING

NOS

84.A.10

P/N.0096254 11600210

56000889

CASING WEAR RING

NOS

84.A.13

P/N.009625411600110

56000890

CASING WEAR RING

NOS

84.B.7

P/N.009625411501110

56000898

TRANSMISSION UNIT

SET

84.A.9

56000930

COUPLING KEY FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.C.18

ITEM NO: 449; MATL:CS;SIZE A 8x7x 52

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000932

IMPELLER FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.C.8

MATL:CF8;ITEM:200;D.NO:3CP12078 REV 3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000935

CASING GASKET FOR P-105A/B

NOS

©

84.C.13

SW GASKET WITH OUT CENTERING RING

"MATL: SS304; 282 OD X 265 ID X 3MM THK

56000936

CASING WEAR RING(BACK) FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.C.9

MATL:CF 8;ITEM :311;D.NO.3CP12078 REV-3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000937

DEFLECTOR (NDE) FOR P-105A/B

NOS

84.D.9

ALUMINUM; ITEM:450;D. NO.3CP12078 REV 3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000938

DEFLECTOR (DE) FOR P-105A/B

NOS

84.D.9

ALUMINUM; ITEM:4505;D. NO.3CP12078 REV 3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000940

IMPELLER LOCK NUT FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.D.19

MATL: SS 304;ITEM:430;DNO:3CP12078 REV 3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000941

IMPELLER WEAR RING(BACK) FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.C.12

ITEM 321;MATL: CF 8,DWG: 3CP12078 REV 3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56000948

SHIM PACK FOR COUPLING OF P-105A/B

NOS

84.C.15

METASTREAM COUPLING TYPE: TSK 27;

56000953

COUPLING SPACER FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.D.7

WITH TWO SETS OF FLEX.MEMBERS

METASTREAM COUPLING TYPE: TSK 27;

56002182

HOLD RING FOR INNER MECH SEAL OF

NOS

84.C.17

P-105; MATL: 18-8STEEL; ITEM: H; PART

NO: MC3K 2250 A 33; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002183

SPRINGS FOR SEAL RING HOLDER OF

NOS

32

84.C.22

P-105; MATL: HAST-C; ITEM: C; PART

NO: MIAX 8840 426; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002186

TC MATING RING (SECONDARY SEAL) FOR P-10

NOS

84.D.11

TUNG CAR 62.6; ITEM NO:2;P. NO:1H-27989

DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

56002187

TC MATING RING (PRIMARY SEAL) FOR P-105

NOS

w

84.D.12

TUNG CAR 62.6;ITEM NO:2A;P.NO:1H-27988;

DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

56002194

THROTTLE BUSH FOR MECH SEAL OF P-105

NOS

w

84.D.19

MATL: 5 CARBON; ITEM: B ; PART

NO: Y53A 1875 AH 3;DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002214

OUTER SEAL CARBON RING PKG FOR

NOS

[e2)

84.D.10




30F5

PUMP AND EJECTORS SPARES

Material

Description

UOM

Tot Plant Stk

Bin-No

P-105;MATL: GFD; ITEM: P; PART

NO: PF3E 1875 G 33; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002215

INNER SEAL CARBON RING PKG FOR

NOS

[e2)

84.D.10

P-105;MATL: GFD; ITEM: P1; PART

NO: PF3E 2125 G 33; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002216

MECH SEAL GLAND PLATE O' RING FOR

NOS

[e2)

436.A.7

P-105; MATL: EPT; ITEM: G; PART

NO: MUSR 2750 333; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002217

CARBON SEAL RING ( PRIMARY) FOR P-105

NOS

84.D.16

ITEM NO:3A;PART NO: 1H-40867;

DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

56002218

CARBON SEAL RING(SECONDARYSEAL) FOR

NOS

84.D.13

P-105; ITEM NO:3;PART NO: 1H-40868,;

DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

56002221

OUTER SEAL MATING RING PKG FOR P-105A/B

NOS

~

84.C.16

MATL: DURAFLON; ITEM:7; PART

NO: PT3T 2250 A 33; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002222

INNER SEAL MATING RING PKG FOR P-105A/B

NOS

[e2)

84.D.10

MATL: DURAFLON; ITEM:7A; PART

NO: PT3T 2562 A 33; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002223

SHAFT SLEEVE O' RING FOR P-105A/B

NOS

[e2)

436.A.7

MATL: EPT; ITEM: 11; PART

NO: MURR 1375 333; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56002366

BUSH BRG.(BRASS) FOR CONNECTI-

NOS

N

64.B.3

NG ROD SMALL END OF P353 A/B

56003798

P-502 A/B : LOCK WASHER(IMP)-A

NOS

w

66.F.11

479-316 : 64/2 : 35332

56003806

P-502 A/B : GLAND RING-SS-316

NOS

N

66.F.13

1 1:2E-17355

56003807

INSERT OUTER CARBON FOR

NOS

w

66.F.15

P502A/B MECH.SEAL.PART NO:2

DRG.NO:2E-17355

56003808

SEAL RING OUTER FOR P502A/B

NOS

66.F.15

MECH.SEAL.PART.NO:3

DRG.NO:2E-17355

56003809

P-502 A/B : COMP RING-SS 316 :

NOS

w

66.F.16

4 : 2E-17355

56003811

INSERT MOUNTING FOR:P-502A/B

NOS

66.A.6

MECH.SEAL.PART NO:6 MATL:TEFLON

DRG.NO:2E-17355

56003813

SLEEVE PACKING

NOS

66.C.5

POS.NO: 11, MATL:DMC 340

DRG NO: 2E-17355, FOR P-502A/B

56003818

GASKET NEOPRENE FOR P502A/B

NOS

[e2)

435.E.18

MECH.SEAL. PART NO:G.

DRG.NO:2E-17355

56003819

SHAFT PACKING

NOS

[e2)

435.E.16

POS.NO: P, MATL:NEOPRENE

DRG.NO: 2E-17355, FOR P-502A/B

56004517

"INDUCER A351-CF3M,ROTO"

NOS

N

84.B.14

"R SUB-ASSY,P-103 A/B,23842-03,"

109

56004522

"O RING(CASING COVER) NITRILE,C"

NOS

436.A.6

"ASING SUB-ASSY,P-103 A/B,23842"

"-03,19/28"

56004534

"COUPLING HUB - PUMP SIDE,COUPL"

NOS

N

84.A.14

"ING ASSY,P-103 A/B,23842-03,"

56004604

BEARING LOCK NUT FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.C.12

ITEM NO: 4219 ; SIZE :(SKF OR EQV) KM

56004607

IMPELLER WEAR RING(FRONT) FOR P-105A/B

NOS

N

84.C.11

ITEM 320;MATL:CF 8;,DWG: 3CP12078 REV 3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL




4 0OF 5

PUMP AND EJECTORS SPARES

Material

Description

UOM

Tot Plant Stk

Bin-No

56004608

CASING WEAR RING(FRONT) FOR P-105

NOS

84.C.9

MATL:CF 8; ITEM:310; D.NO.3CP12078 REV-3

PUMP MODEL: SMKC 4X6X10 H; MAKE: BPCL

56004619

SEAL RING HOLDER SET SCREWS FOR P105

NOS

84.D.20

ITEM : S ; PART NO.MIAX 8840 426;

MATL:HAST-C; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56004621

PRIMARY SEAL R. H ASSEMBLY FOR P-105

NOS

N

84.D.15

ITEM: R1; (WITHOUT CARBON FACE)

DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56004628

SECONDARY SEAL R.H. ASSY FOR P105

NOS

N

84.D.14

P105;ITEM NO: R (WITHOUT CARBON FACE);

MATL: SS 316L ; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56006942

"SLIDER HOUSING,DRIVE END ASSY,"

NOS

N

64.B.3

"P-353 A/B,FIG NO1(A),2,39-10-1"

Jan-00

56009874

SET OF COUPLING BOLTS FOR

SET

N

84.B.18

P-103 COUPLING. SIZE:M8

56009896

COMPLETE COUPLING FOR P-105

NOS

N

84.D.8

METASTREAM COUPLING TYPE: TSK 27,

56009916

SPIRAL WOUND GASKET WITHOUT

NOS

67.F.5

CENTERING RING,MATL:SS316 TEFLON FILLED

SIZE:318X304X3 MM THICK FOR P-502A/B.

56009989

PLUNGER L3 SS316L FOR

NOS

N

64.B.4

P353A/B

56009990

GLAND NUT SS316L FOR

NOS

N

64.B.5

P353A/B

56553292

P-103: COUPLING BOLTS

NOS

[$))

84.B.16

M8X55-1/2 THREADED (30MM)

MOTOR SIDE

56553293

P-103: COUPLING BOLTS M8X20 -

NOS

84.A.20

FULL THREADED - PUMP SIDE

56553295

P-105: COUPLING BOLTS M8X20

NOS

84.D.17

FULL THREADED - PUMP SIDE

56553303

P-113: COUPLING BOLTS

NOS

86.C.20

M8X55 - 1/2 THREADED

(30MM) - MOTOR SIDE

56553304

P-113:COUPLING BOLTS M8X20 -

NOS

86.C.20

FULL THREADED -PUMP SIDE

56553413

PRIMARY MECH SEAL TC RING HOLDER

NOS

84.C.16

FOR P-105, MATL: SS-316,ITEM NO: 1H,

P.NO.1H-27983 ; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

56553576

COUPLING BOLTS, SIZE: M6 X 1.0 P

NOS

66.F.14

FOR P502,TYPE:X4 AS PER DRG.

NO: 01-86-2-18-040

56553739

PUMP CASING,PARTNO.1 FOR P-502,

NOS

N

700.D.2

MATL:ASTM A216-WCB CODE NO:001 501 35058

PUMP TYPE: R-300/38 - G1; DWG NO: 35332.

MAKE: POMPE GABBIONETA

56553742

CASING COVER,PART NO.79, P-502A/B,

NOS

N

66.A.1

CODE NO: 079 601 350720000;

PUMP TYPE: R-300/38-G1;DWG NO:35332.00

R56000321

PLUNGER L-3 FOR P 353 A/B

NOS

64.B.4

PT.NO.39-45-13-0 (39-L-3)

PLUNGER 40 DIA

R56000491

P-502 A/B : SHAFT A276-420 :

NOS

N

66.A.1

5:3533P

R56000492

P-502 A/B : IMPELLER A351-CF8M

NOS

N

66.F.7

16 : 3P-50

R56000498

P-502 A/B : IMPELLER WEAR RING

NOS

66.F.12

A473-42P-502 A/B : IMPEL

R56000499

P-502 A/B : IMPELLER WEAR RING

NOS

66.F.13

A473-42P-502 A/B : IMP




50F5

PUMP AND EJECTORS SPARES

Material Description UOM |Tot Plant Stk Bin-No

R56000874 |SHAFT WITH KEYS5624238360100 NOS 1/700.M.1&2B

R56000875 |IMPLR6525238280205 NOS 1[84.A.7

R56000876 |IMPLR6525238280305 NOS 1/84.A.8

R56000880 |WEARING RING P.103 NOS 3|84.B.15
P/N.138625219810504

R56002186 |TC MATING RING (SECONDARY SEAL) FOR P-10  [NOS 1/84.D.11
TUNG CAR 62.6; ITEM NO:2;P. NO: 1H-2798
DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

R56002187 |TC MATING RING (PRIMARY SEAL) FOR P-105 NOS 5|84.D.12
TUNG CAR 62.6; ITEM NO:2A;P. NO: 1H-2798
DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

R56002192 |SHAFT SLEEVE (CHROME OXIDE COATED) FOR  [NOS 3|84.C.14
P-105; MATL: SS-316; ITEM: 10; PART
NO: 2H- 27982; DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5

R56002217 |CARBON SEAL RING ( PRIMARY) FOR P-105 NOS 1/84.D.16
ITEM NO:3A;PART NO: 1H-40867;
DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

R56002218 |CARBON SEAL RING(SECONDARYSEAL) FOR NOS 1/84.D.13
P-105; ITEM NO:3;PART NO: 1H-40868;
DURAMETALLIC SEAL DWG NO: 3H-37757 R5;

R56004517 |INDUCER A351-CF3M,ROTO NOS 1/84.B.14
R SUB-ASSY,P-103 A/B,23842-03,109

R56004621 |PRIMARY SEAL R.H ASSEMBLY NOS 2|84.D.15
FOR P-105 A/B

R56004628 | SECONDARY SEAL R.H. ASSY FOR P105 NOS 1/84.D.14

R56554785 |COMPLETE PUMP, P-502A/B NOS 2[900.8.5
(Pumps removed during revamp, PTA-2009)

R56555238 |COMPLETE PUMP WITH BASE FRAME, P-353A/B NOS 2[900.8.5

MODEL PR-35, CAPACITY: 470LPH, V.K.PUMPS

(Pumps removed during revamp, PTA-2009)




